Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003156

2019-003157

2019-003158

2019-003159

2019-003160

2019-003161

2019-003162

2019-003163

Reported Date

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

Reported Time

2:48:00 AM

3:00:00 AM

4:30:00 AM

9:12:00 AM

10:23:00 AM

12:16:00 PM

12:33:00 PM

1:04:00 PM

Location

VARI HALL

VARI HALL

YORK LANES
RETAIL

CENTRAL
SQUARE

CURTIS

LECTURE HALLS

KEELE CAMPUS

KEELE CAMPUS

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Suspicious
Persons

Emergency

Medical

Harassment

Information

Suspicious
Persons

Subcategory

Belligerent
Person

Loitering

Loitering

Subject not
Identified

Slip\Trip\Fall

Criminal\
Stalking

General
Complaint\
Concern

Subject not
Identified

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was acting in a belligerent
manner towards a community member. The
male was not identified and left campus
when requested.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep in the first floor
rotunda. The male was not identified and
left campus when requested.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was asleep in the York
Lanes. The male was not identified and left
campus when requested.

A community member reported an unknown
male leered at her as he walked by in
Central Square. A description of the male
was obtained.

Security responded to a report that a
community member fell inside a lecture hall
and sustained a foot injury. EMS was
declined and the community member was
assisted to the Medical Centre for further
medical care.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by a known non-community
member. Toronto Police were notified.
Security responded to investigate a report
that a non-community member left a
concerning voicemail message at a
university office.

Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was observed in the building. A
description of the individual was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003165

2019-003166

2019-003168

2019-003167

2019-003170

2019-003171

2019-003173

2019-003174

2019-003175

Reported Date

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

18 November
2019

19 November
2019

19 November
2019

19 November
2019
19 November
2019

19 November
2019

Reported Time

1:37:00 PM

4:38:00 PM

7:59:00 PM

9:42:00 PM

8:51:00 AM

10:41:00 AM

1:05:00 PM

1:38:00 PM

3:44:00 PM

Location

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

IAN MAC BLVD
and
CHIMNEYSTACK

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

PARKING LOT LL
- VANIER
VISITORS
SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

ROSS\VARI LINK

PARKING
GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)

Category

Information

Hate Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Motor
Vehicle
Incident
Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Theft, Under
$5000
Assault

Mischief,
Under $5000

Subcategory

Health & Safety
Concern

Non-
Threatening

Non-Community
Member

Fail to Remain

Slip\Trip\Fall

Sudden lliness

Private Property

Common

Private Property

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
provide a presence during a de-enroliment
process meeting that involved a community
member. The process proceeded without
incident.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
investigate a report that an unknown female
motorist uttered hate based comments
towards community members. Descriptions
of the suspect and vehicle were obtained.
Security responded to a report that an
unknown company was holding an event in
the building without authorization. Members
of the organization were identified, cautioned
and directed to leave campus.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the lot.

Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member tripped and fell while
ascending a stairway. First aid was
provided on scene and EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.
Security responded to a report of anill
community member. EMS was declined and
the community member attended the
Medical Centre for further care.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
Security responded to a report that a
community member was assaulted by an
unknown female. No injuries were reported.
A description of the female was obtained.
Complainant reported their vehicle was
scratched while parked in the garage.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003177

2019-003180

2019-003178

2019-003179

2019-003183

2019-003190

2019-003184

2019-003185

2019-003186

Reported Date

19 November
2019

19 November
2019

20 November
2019

20 November
2019

20 November
2019

20 November

2019

20 November
2019

20 November
2019

20 November
2019

Reported Time

6:02:00 PM

11:10:00 PM

12:32:00 AM

2:16:00 AM

1:33:00 PM

3:45:00 PM

5:43:00 PM

6:04:00 PM

9:15:00 PM

Location

STONG
RESIDENCE

380
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

STEDMAN
LECTURE HALLS

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

VARI HALL

KEELE CAMPUS

YORK LANES
RETAIL

VARI HALL

Category

Disorderly
Behaviour

Emergency
Medical

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Emergency
Medical

Demonstration
\Protest

Harassment

Emergency
Medical

Assault

Subcategory

Unauthorized
Activities

Sudden lliness

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Injury

Authorized
Event

By Email\Text
Message

Sudden lliness

Common

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Residence Life staff responded
to a report that an individual entered the
residence without following the guest sign in
procedure. The resident and guest were
identified and cautioned.

Security responded to a report of an
intoxicated community member in the
residence lobby. The individual declined
medical care and was left in the care of a
friend.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a lecture hall.
The male was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member and
was escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male acting in a concerning
manner. The male was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and was escorted off campus.
Security and EMS responded to a report that
a community member sustained an injury.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
monitor activities during an authorized event
in Vari Hall.

A community member reported receiving
harassing text messages from another
known community member.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an unknown male experiencing a sudden
illness. The individual declined medical
care.

A non-community member reported being
assaulted by an unknown male. No injuries
were reported. A description of the suspect
was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003191

2019-003189

2019-003194

2019-003195

2019-003197

2019-003199

2019-003198

2019-003200

2019-003202

2019-003201

Reported Date

20 November
2019

20 November
2019

21 November
2019

21 November
2019
21 November
2019

21 November
2019

21 November
2019

21 November
2019

22 November
2019

22 November
2019

Reported Time

9:17:00 PM

9:36:00 PM

2:27:00 PM

2:50:00 PM

3:10:00 PM

4:15:00 PM

4:18:00 PM

5:15:00 PM

12:30:00 AM

1:31:00 AM

Location

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

VARI HALL
FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

SCOTT LIBRARY
CENTRAL

SQUARE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

VARI HALL

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

COLONNADE

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Theft, Under
$5000
Disturbance,
Causing

Disorderly
Behaviour

Trespass to
Property Act

Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Fire Alarm

Subcategory
Private Property
University
Property
Non-Community
Member

Private Property
Common

Nuisance

Unauthorized
Activities

Community
Member

University
Property
Non-Community
Member

Malfunction

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended in an insecure
locker.

Security responded to a report of drywall
damage in a second floor hallway. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
Complainant reported an unknown male
attended a tabling event and caused a
disturbance. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a report that a known
community member entered an office suite,
removed and disposed of pamphlets. The
community member was identified and
cautioned.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. A description of the individual was
obtained.

A Security patrol discovered drywall damage
inside a first floor washroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003204

2019-003203

2019-003205

2019-003207

2019-003206

2019-003208

2019-003210

2019-003211

Reported Date

22 November
2019

22 November
2019
22 November
2019

22 November
2019

22 November
2019
22 November
2019

22 November
2019

22 November
2019

Reported Time

9:54:00 AM

11:03:00 AM

12:01:00 PM

1:51:00 PM

2:54:00 PM

3:46:00 PM

8:32:00 PM

11:41:00 PM

Location

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

WINTERS
COLLEGE
BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES
PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT

SERVICES (PS3)

SCOTT LIBRARY

BENNETT
CENTRE FOR
STUDENT
SERVICES

OBSERVATORY

LANE

90 ATKINSON
ROAD
RESIDENCE

Category

Information

Mischief,
Under $5000
Emergency
Medical

Fraud

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Robbery

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

General
Complaint\Conc
ern

University
Property
Existing Medical
Condition

Parking Related

Private Property
Failure to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

No Weapon

Existing Medical
Condition

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Police responded to
investigate a report of explicit images posted
on a social media platform. The images
were removed. The Toronto Police
investigation is ongoing.

A food services vendor reported deliberate
damage to a sign.

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member in distress. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical care.
Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated
behind another vehicle and exited the
garage without making payment for parking.
A licence plate number was obtained.
Parking Enforcement was notified.
Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
A community member reported a vehicle
being operated on the pedestrian walkway.
A licence plate number was obtained.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of a robbery. The victim reported
being approached by an unknown male
while standing outside Founders College.
The suspect made a demand for cash to
which the victim refused. An altercation
ensued before the suspect fled on foot. The
victim declined to provide identification or to
file a report with Police. A description of the
suspect was obtained.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report of a community member
experiencing a seizure. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-003212

2019-003213

2019-003214

2019-003215

2019-003216

2019-003217

2019-003218

Reported Date

23 November
2019

23 November

2019

23 November
2019

23 November
2019

24 November
2019

24 November
2019

24 November
2019

Reported Time

9:01:00 AM

3:43:00 PM

3:56:00 PM

5:14:00 PM

3:18:00 AM

4:44:00 PM

8:33:00 PM

Location

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
YORK HALL
PARKING LOT
6A - SHOREHAM
DRIVE
UNRESERVED
SCOTT LIBRARY

YORK LANES
RETAIL

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Theft,
Attempt

Disorderly
Behaviour

Mischief,
Over $5000

Assault

Information

Subcategory

University
Property

Fail to Remain

Private Property

Belligerent
Person

University
Property

With a Weapon

Health & Safety
Concern

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered evidence of
tampering to a second floor door lock. The
Work Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report that a vehicle
struck and damaged the parking kiosk. A
licence plate number was obtained. Parking
Services was notified.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male attempted to steal an
unattended laptop computer from a first floor
study area. The male, identified as a known
non-community member fled on foot.
Security responded to a report that a
previously trespassed non-community
member was acting in a belligerent manner
towards restaurant staff. The individual was
identified and escorted off campus.

A Security patrol discovered drywall damage
inside a first floor washroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report that an unknown male poured a
substance, suspected of containing fecal
matter onto a community member who was
seated at a table on the third floor. A
description of the suspect was obtained. The
area was evacuated and Facilities staff were
notified to attend. Pursuant to an ongoing
investigation, on November 26 at
approximately 6:00 PM Toronto Police
arrested a suspect at an off campus
location.

Security and Residence Life staff responded
to check on the well-being of a community
member. The individual was located and all
was reported to be in order.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name

Assault — Common
Assault — With a Weapon
Demonstration/Protest
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fraud

Harassment

Hate Incident
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Robbery

Suspicious Persons
Theft Attempt

Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
02
01
01
04
03
08
01
01
02
01
04
05
03
01
02
01
04
06
50

Period of November 18 to 24, 2019
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