Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003156	18 November 2019	2:48:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was acting in a belligerent manner towards a community member. The male was not identified and left campus when requested.
2019-003157	18 November 2019	3:00:00 AM	VARI HALL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep in the first floor rotunda. The male was not identified and left campus when requested.
2019-003158	18 November 2019	4:30:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was asleep in the York Lanes. The male was not identified and left campus when requested.
2019-003159	18 November 2019	9:12:00 AM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male leered at her as he walked by in Central Square. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-003160	18 November 2019	10:23:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member fell inside a lecture hall and sustained a foot injury. EMS was declined and the community member was assisted to the Medical Centre for further medical care.
2019-003161	18 November 2019	12:16:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	Criminal\ Stalking	A community member reported ongoing harassment by a known non-community member. Toronto Police were notified.
2019-003162	18 November 2019	12:33:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	Security responded to investigate a report that a non-community member left a concerning voicemail message at a university office.
2019-003163	18 November 2019	1:04:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was observed in the building. A description of the individual was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003165	18 November 2019	1:37:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to provide a presence during a de-enrollment process meeting that involved a community member. The process proceeded without incident.
2019-003166	18 November 2019	4:38:00 PM	IAN MAC BLVD and CHIMNEYSTACK	Hate Incident	Non- Threatening	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report that an unknown female motorist uttered hate based comments towards community members. Descriptions of the suspect and vehicle were obtained.
2019-003168	18 November 2019	7:59:00 PM	LIFE SCIENCES BUILDING	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown company was holding an event in the building without authorization. Members of the organization were identified, cautioned and directed to leave campus.
2019-003167	18 November 2019	9:42:00 PM	PARKING LOT LL - VANIER VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
2019-003170	19 November 2019	8:51:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member tripped and fell while ascending a stairway. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-003171	19 November 2019	10:41:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS was declined and the community member attended the Medical Centre for further care.
2019-003173	19 November 2019	1:05:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-003174	19 November 2019	1:38:00 PM	ROSS\VARI LINK	Assault	Common	Security responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by an unknown female. No injuries were reported. A description of the female was obtained.
2019-003175	19 November 2019	3:44:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported their vehicle was scratched while parked in the garage.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003177	19 November 2019	6:02:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report that an individual entered the residence without following the guest sign in procedure. The resident and guest were identified and cautioned.
2019-003180	19 November 2019	11:10:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an intoxicated community member in the residence lobby. The individual declined medical care and was left in the care of a friend.
2019-003178	20 November 2019	12:32:00 AM	STEDMAN LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male asleep inside a lecture hall. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-003179	20 November 2019	2:16:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male acting in a concerning manner. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-003183	20 November 2019	1:33:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained an injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-003190	20 November 2019	3:45:00 PM	VARI HALL	Demonstration \Protest	Authorized Event	Security and Toronto Police responded to monitor activities during an authorized event in Vari Hall.
2019-003184	20 November 2019	5:43:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	By Email\Text Message	A community member reported receiving harassing text messages from another known community member.
2019-003185	20 November 2019	6:04:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an unknown male experiencing a sudden illness. The individual declined medical care.
2019-003186	20 November 2019	9:15:00 PM	VARI HALL	Assault	Common	A non-community member reported being assaulted by an unknown male. No injuries were reported. A description of the suspect was obtained.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003191	20 November 2019	9:17:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended in an insecure locker.
2019-003189	20 November 2019	9:36:00 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of drywall damage in a second floor hallway. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-003194	21 November 2019	2:27:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-003195	21 November 2019	2:50:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-003197	21 November 2019	3:10:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Complainant reported an unknown male attended a tabling event and caused a disturbance. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-003199	21 November 2019	4:15:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disorderly Behaviour	Unauthorized Activities	Security responded to a report that a known community member entered an office suite, removed and disposed of pamphlets. The community member was identified and cautioned.
2019-003198	21 November 2019	4:18:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. A description of the individual was obtained.
2019-003200	21 November 2019	5:15:00 PM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered drywall damage inside a first floor washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-003202	22 November 2019	12:30:00 AM	COLONNADE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-003201	22 November 2019	1:31:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003204	22 November 2019	9:54:00 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Information	General Complaint\Conc ern	Security and Toronto Police responded to investigate a report of explicit images posted on a social media platform. The images were removed. The Toronto Police investigation is ongoing.
2019-003203	22 November 2019	11:03:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A food services vendor reported deliberate damage to a sign.
2019-003205	22 November 2019	12:01:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-003207	22 November 2019	1:51:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Fraud	Parking Related	Complainant reported a vehicle tailgated behind another vehicle and exited the garage without making payment for parking. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Enforcement was notified.
2019-003206	22 November 2019	2:54:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-003208	22 November 2019	3:46:00 PM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Motor Vehicle Incident	Failure to Obey Regulatory Signs	A community member reported a vehicle being operated on the pedestrian walkway. A licence plate number was obtained.
2019-003210	22 November 2019	8:32:00 PM	OBSERVATORY LANE	Robbery	No Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of a robbery. The victim reported being approached by an unknown male while standing outside Founders College. The suspect made a demand for cash to which the victim refused. An altercation ensued before the suspect fled on foot. The victim declined to provide identification or to file a report with Police. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2019-003211	22 November 2019	11:41:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-003212	23 November 2019	9:01:00 AM	GLENDON COLLEGE - YORK HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered evidence of tampering to a second floor door lock. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-003213	23 November 2019	3:43:00 PM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Security responded to a report that a vehicle struck and damaged the parking kiosk. A licence plate number was obtained. Parking Services was notified.
2019-003214	23 November 2019	3:56:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Attempt	Private Property	Security responded to a report that an unknown male attempted to steal an unattended laptop computer from a first floor study area. The male, identified as a known non-community member fled on foot.
2019-003215	23 November 2019	5:14:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a previously trespassed non-community member was acting in a belligerent manner towards restaurant staff. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-003216	24 November 2019	3:18:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Over \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered drywall damage inside a first floor washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-003217	24 November 2019	4:44:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Assault	With a Weapon	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male poured a substance, suspected of containing fecal matter onto a community member who was seated at a table on the third floor. A description of the suspect was obtained. The area was evacuated and Facilities staff were notified to attend. Pursuant to an ongoing investigation, on November 26 at approximately 6:00 PM Toronto Police arrested a suspect at an off campus location.
2019-003218	24 November 2019	8:33:00 PM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Residence Life staff responded to check on the well-being of a community member. The individual was located and all was reported to be in order.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Assault - Common	02
Assault – With a Weapon	01
Demonstration/Protest	01
Disorderly Behaviour	04
Disturbance, Causing	03
Emergency Medical	08
Fire Alarm	01
Fraud	01
Harassment	02
Hate Incident	01
Information	04
Mischief, Under \$5000	05
Motor Vehicle Incidents	03
Robbery	01
Suspicious Persons	02
Theft Attempt	01
Theft, Under \$5000	04
Trespassing	06
Total Reported Incidents	50